Detailed list of parts for 3” trash pump: (Model:PTR80H)

o APTUKYJT HanMmeHoBaHye PYC |HanmmenoBanme ENG kxoa-so | KOSHIN / DDE
1-a 80TP-013 GunbTp 3a60pHBII Filter net 1 011097803KTH-80X
1-b 80TP-012 mrynep GpuabTpa Connecting pipe 1

2 80ZB-018 32KMM IIJTAaHTA Clamp 3 |940407090KTH-80X

3 80SP-001 rajika 1Tylepa Joint grip 2 039030102200

4 80SP-002 LITYyIIep Pipe joint 2 1039030102100

5 80SP-003 KO/IbIJO HITyII€pA Rubber packing 2 039090101200

6 80SP-004 (raHer BcachIBAIOLNIA Suction flange 1 011157302KTH-80H

7 80SP-005 KJIallaH 0OpaTHBbIi Clap door 1 |011569201KTH-80X

8 80ZB-004 6ont M10*30 Bolt M10*30 14

9 80SP-006 mraioa Spring washer ¢10 14

10 HP200-007 npobka ciauBHas 1 1/4" Plug 2
11 HP200-008 KOJIbLO YIVIOTHUTEJIbHOE Plug packing 2 039070101400

12 80SP-007 rajika saxuma Kopmyca Quincunx Nut 4 |011559001KTH-80X
13 80SP-008 1raitba washer 4

14 80SP-009 KpBbIIIKa KOpIyca Pump body 1

15 80SP-010 KOJIbIIO YIVIOTHUTENBHOE Rubber packing ring 1 011567601 KTH-80X

16 80SP-011 6o0nT M6*16 Bolt M6*16 3

17 80SP-012 1maiiba Spring washer @6 3

18 80SP-013 nuddysop (ymmrka) Diffusor 1 011555902KTH-80X
19 80SP-014 601T M8*35 Bolt MS8*35 3
20 80SP-015 KOJIbL[O KOPIIyCa Pes. O-ring 1 011557901KTH-80X
21 80SP-016 KPBbIIIKa KPbIIbYATKI Impeller Cover 1
22 80SP-017 KpbLIbYaTKa Impeller 1 011555803KTH-80X
23 80SP-018 CaJIbHMK MeX+Kepam Mechanical Seal 1 011567802KTH-80X
24 80SP-019 60nT M8*55 Bolt M8*55 4
25 50ZB-017 raitba Aluminum washer 4
26 80SP-020 KOPITyC IMOMIIbI Pump cover 1
27 80SP-021 60nT M12*45 Bolt M12*45 4
28 80SP-022 11aiioa Spring washer @12 4
29 80SP-023 00/IT 3aKMMa KopIica Eyelet Bolt 4 011558001KTH-80X
30 80SP-024 IPOKJIa/IKa KPBILIKK Rubber Gasket 1 011554801KTH-80X
31 80SP-025 ¢dbanen HarHeTaIMIT Discharge Flange 1
32 80SP-026 KOJIb110 IpobKu 1 1/2" Plug packing 1
33 80SP-027 npo6ka 3anuBHas 1 1/2 Plug 1
34 80SP-028 npokagka Grana Rubber Pad 1 011058402KTH-80X
35 80SP-029 ¢draHen ogaOIIA Outlet Tie-in 1 011583801KTH-80X
36 80SP-030 1raiba washer @8 3
37 80SP-031 aiiba Spring washer @8 3
38 80SP-032 KJTIOY CIIeIliaIbHbIN Wrench 1






